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Quantity Description Quantity| Description
Saddle Top frame bottom bracket
Selle Crochet inférieur du haut du cadre
Sattel Oberrohrhalterun
1 Sellino ‘> 3 Staffa inferiore del lubgo orizzontale
Asiento Soporte inferior del bastidor superior
Ké&biopa Kétw otriptypa emavw okeAeTol
Washer 12mme Foot rest bottom bracket
Joint 12mmeo Crochet inférieur du repose-pied
Distanzscheibe 12 mm AR\ UnterrohrfuBstiitze
8 Rondella da 12 mm 1 Staffa inferiore del poggiapiedi
Arandela 12mmo Soporte inferior del reposapiés
Podéha 12mme Katw otjptypa fdong modiwv
Washer 15.5mme Foot rest
Joint 15.5mmg Repose-pied
Distanzscheibe 15,5mm FuB3stiitze
4 Rondella da 15,5 mm 1 Poggiapiedi
Arandela 15.5mmeg Reposapiés
PodéNa 15.5mmo Stptypa Baong modiov
M4 Nyloc Nut ?éat gost |
— M4 Ecrou Nyloc lge de selle
7 M4-Stoppmutter 1 Sattelrohr
' 2 Dado Nyloc M4 Reggisella
< M4 de Nyloc Tija del sillin
\ M4 Na&uadt Nyloc Zéhag
> M6 Nyloc Nut Safety strap
Ny M6 Ecrou Nyloc Boucle en défaisant
M6-Stoppmutter 1 Sicherheitsgurt
4 Dado Nyloc M6 Cintura di sicurezza
— M6 de Nyloc Correa de seguridad
\ M6 Ma&ipuédt Nyloc Ipavta aopaleiag
M6 x 50mm hex head bolt Foot strap
M6 x 50mm boulon Repose-pieds
M6 x 50 mm Sechskantbolzen FuBgurt
2 Perno a testa esagonale / 1 Cinghino del fermapiedi
M6 x 50 mm Calapiés
M6 x 50mm perno MNodu ipavta
M6 x 50mm Koxhiag
M6 x 30mm hex head bolt
m:xgggﬂ?ecblzﬂgamlzen 2x135x32x 2.4mm
2 Perno a testa esagonale 2x135x332xImm
M6 x 30 mm
M6 x 30mm perno Rubber spacer
M6 x 30mm Koxhiag 4 |Boulon d'espacement en caoutchouc
Gummi distanzscheibe
M6 x 30mm screw Gomma distanziale
M6 x 30mm vis Espaciador de caucho
M6 x 30 mm-Schraube EAQOTIKO amoaTatiko
2 Vite M6 x 30 mm
M6 x 30mm tornillo Back rest
M6 x 30mm Bida A
Dossier
Riickenlehne
M4 x 12mm screw ’ Schienale
M4 x 12mm vis Respaldo
{@MMM 2 M6 x 12 mm-Schraube MA&n aéhag
Vite M4 x 12 mm
M4 x 12mm tornillo 1
M4 x 12mm Bida
Seat clamp
Collier de selle ﬁ
Sattelklemme —
1 Morsetto del sellino ‘/’

Abrazadera del asiento
SQIyKTRPaAC oéNag

OXFORD Top Tube Seat
GB FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

We recommend this seat be fitted by an experienced mechanic. If any problems arise during fitting please consult the place of purchase for fitting advice.
The safety belt should be worn at all times.
This seat is only suitable for alloy or steel frame tubes with a round profile. Safe fitting of the seat cannot be guaranteed if fitted to frame tubes with a different profile.

Not suitable for use with carbon frame tubes.
If this product is not fitted correctly then damage to the bicycle frame could occur.
Step 3.
\ __— | Double ended
fixing stud
Step 1 Insert the tabs at the bottom of the backrest in to the underside of the moulded saddle rails ensuring both tabs locate into the inside of the slots.

Step 1. Step
2.
Seat Clamp
o
Step 2 Insert the seat clamp between the backrest ensuring the holes are aligned.

Step 3 Insert double ended fixing stud through the aligned holes.

Slots for Back
Rest tabs

Back Rest
fixing tabs

Step 6b.

Nyloc Nut

Washer

Rubber
spacer

Washer

M6 x
30/50mm
bolt

Locking
Plate

Top frame Rubber spacer/
bottom bracket Gripper

Step 4 Place nut locking plate and nut on both ends of the fixing stud and fasten finger tight.

Step 5 Insert seat post into the seat clamp on the underside of the saddle. Select the correct orientation of the clamp for fitment on to a gents(1) or ladies(2) frame.

Using two 13mm spanners, tighten the seat clamp sufficiently to ensure the seat cannot rotate around the seat post. Do not over-tighten. Whilst tightening, make sure the
seat remains in the correct position on the post to ensure the seat will point forwards when fitted to the frame. Ensure that the nut locking plate (step 4) remains
horizontal when the nut is tightened.

Step 6 Select the correct size top frame bottom bracket for the diameter of your frame tube and cut the supplied rubber

frame protection to size to it between the upper and lower seat clamp. Use the 2.4mm thick rubber spacer
under the seat post bracket(top of cycle frame). Drill holes into the rubber to line up with the holes in the seat
post so that the rubber is held in place when the bolts are fitted. Use the 2.4mm thick rubber spacer inside the
bottom bracket to protect the bicycle frame.
Select the appropriate size M6 x 30mm or M6 x 50mm bolts, washers and Nyloc nuts and install as shown in the
diagram Step 6a. The top plate is self threaded so that the bolt tightens into that plate. Tighten to a maximum of
2Nm-3Nm using a torque wrench. If the top plate starts to bend then it is being over-tightened. Once tightened, Footrest
ensure the seat cannot rotate around the frame. Then as per step 6b, fit a Nyloc locking nut to each bolt and bottom bracket
tighten gently. This is to prevent the bolt coming loose so don't over-tighten!

Step 7 Assemble the 2 foot straps as shown in the diagram using the M4 screws. Select the appropriate length M6
bolts for the diameter of the lower frame tube and put through the foot rest bracket only.

Step 7.

M4 screw, washers
and nyloc nut

M6 bolt, washers
and nyloc nut

Step 8. Step 9. Buckle detail
Adjustment e et iength adiuster
Buckle
Buckle
Top tube \

Back Rest

Down tube —)

Step 8 Position the footrest on the down tube of the frame ensuring the position is suitable for the child to place their feet comfortably through the safety straps. Position the
remaining rubber spacers between the down tube and the metal brackets. Place the footrest bottom bracket underneath the down tube and fasten the M6 bolts through
the footrest and bottom bracket as per the drawing and tighten the nyloc nuts until it is tight and the footrest cannot rotate around the frame tube. Tighten to a maximum
of 2Nm-3Nm using a torque wrench.

Step 9 Thread the safety belt through the eyelets in the back rest as shown. Thread the belt through the buckle and belt length adjuster as shown.

OXFORD Siege enfant
FR INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

Nous recommandons de faire monter ce siege par un mécanicien expérimenté. Si vous rencontrez des problemes lors de I'installation, veuillez vous rendre sur le lieu d'achat pour
des conseils d'installation. La ceinture de sécurité doit toujours étre portée.

Ce siege n'est utilisable qu'avec des tubes de cadre en alliages ou en acier avec un profil arrondi. Il est impossible de garantir une installation stire du siege s'il est installé sur des
tubes de cadre avec un profil différent. Ce siége ne doit pas étre utilisé avec des tubes de cadre en carbone.

Si ce produit n'est pas installé correctement, le cadre du vélo pourrait alors étre endommageé.

Etape 1 Etape 3.
Etape e —
2.
Collier de selle T
= — Eeou et

Etape 1 Insérer le raccord & brides dans la moulure du dessous de selle en veillant & ce que les deux brides rentrent bien dans les fentes.
Etape 2 Insérer |a bride de serrage du siége entre la fixation du dossier en veillant a ce que les trous soient en face les uns des autres.
Etape 3 Insérer le goujon de fixation a deux extrémités dans les trous les uns en face des autres.

Fentes pour les
baguettes du dossi

Baguettes de
fixation du dossier

Etape 6b.

Ecrou Nyloc

Joint

Boulon
drespacement
en caoutchouc

Joint

Boulon M6 x
Plaque contre écrou 30/50 mm
Crochet Caoutchouc

inférieur du haut du cadre ~ d'écartement/de prise

Etape 4 Placer les rondelles de blocage sur les deux extrémités du goujon de fixation et visser les écrous, sans les serrer pour I'instant.

Etape 5 Insérer le bout uni du siége dans la bride de serrage du siége. Choisir la bonne orientation du collier pour qu'il rentre dans un cadre de vélo d'homme (1) ou de femme
(2). A I'aide de deux clés de 13 mm, serrer le collier du siége suffisamment pour étre siir que le siége ne peut pas pivoter autour de la tige de la selle. Ne pas serrer
excessivement. Lors du serrage, veiller a ce que le siege reste dans une position correcte sur la tige pour étre sir que le siége soit tourné vers I'avant lorsqu'il sera installé
sur le cadre. Veiller a ce que la plaque d'arrét de I'écrou (étape 4) reste horizontale une fois I'écrou serré.

Etape 6 Choisir la bonne taille du crochet inférieur du haut du cadre adaptée au diamétre de votre tube de cadre et couper la protection de cadre en caoutchouc fournie & la
bonne taille pour tenir entre les colliers de selle inférieur et supérieur. Utiliser le boulon d'espacement en
caoutchouc de 2,4 mm d'épaisseur sous le crochet de la tige de la selle (en haut du cadre du vélo). Percer
des trous dans le caoutchouc pour |'aligner avec les trous dans la tige de la selle afin que le caoutchouc
soit maintenu en place lorsque les boulons seront installés. Utiliser le boulon d'espacement en caoutchouc de
2,4 mm d'épaisseur dans le crochet du bas pour protéger le cadre du vélo.

Choisir les boulons M6 x 30 mm ou M6 x 50 mm de taille adéquate, les joints et écrous Nyloc, puis les installer
comme indiqué sur I'illustration de |'étape 6a. La plaque supérieure est filetée pour que le boulon soit serré
sur cette plaque. Serrer jusqu‘a un maximum de 2Nm-3Nm en utilisant une clé dynamométrique. Si la plaque
supérieure commence a plier, cela veut dire que le serrage est excessif. Une fois serré, veiller a ce que le siege
ne puisse pas tourner autour du cadre. Puis, selon I'étape 6b, installer un écrou de blocage Nyloc sur chaque
boulon et serrer doucement. Il sert & éviter un détachement du boulon, donc ne serrez pas trop !

Etape 7.

Vis M4, joints et écrou Nyloy

Crochet infériea?
du repose-pied

Vis M6, joints et

/ écrou Nyloc

Etape 8. Etape 9. Détails de la boucle
z’;;'::e e Fé00e e longuaurde
la ceinture

Boucle

~ 4

Dossier

Tube supérieur

Tube inféricu s

Etape 7 Assembler les 2 repose-pieds comme indiqué sur I'illustration en utilisant les vis Mé4. Choisir les boulons M6 de longueur adéquate pour le diamétre du tube de cadre
inférieur et ne faites passer que le repose-pied.

Etape 8 Placer les repose-pieds sur le tube inférieur du cadre de maniére & ce qu'on puisse pédaler en toute sécurité et que I'enfant soit confortablement installé. Placer les
boulons d'espacement en caoutchouc entre le tube inférieur et les crochets en métal. Placer le crochet inférieur du repose-pied sous le tube inférieur et serrer les boulons
M6 via le repose-pied et le crochet inférieur selon I'illustration et serrer fermement les écrous Nyloc jusqu‘a ce que le repose-pied ne puisse plus pivoter autour du tube du
cadre. Serrer jusqu‘a un maximum de 2Nm-3Nm en utilisant une clé dynamométrique.

Etape 9 Retirer la boucle en défaisant la ceinture au passant de réglage de longueur et passer la ceinture dans le dossier selon I'illustration. Remettre la boucle et passer la
ceinture dans le passant de réglage de longueur selon I'illustration.

OXFORD Oberrohr-Kindersitz
DE ANBAUANLEITUNG

Wir empfehlen, den Anbau dieses Sitzes von einem erfahrenen Mechaniker vornehmen zu lassen. Sollten wéhrend des Anbaus Probleme auftreten,

holen Sie sich bitte Rat vom Verkaufer. Der Sicherheitsgurt muss zu jeder Zeit getragen werden.

Dieser Sitz ist ausschlieBlich fur Metall- oder Stahlrahmenrohre mit einem runden Profil geeignet. Eine sichere Montage ist nicht gewéahrleistet, wenn der Sitz an
Rahmenrohren mit einem anderen Profil montiert wird. Nicht geeignet fir Rahmenrohre aus Karbon.

Wenn dieses Produkt nicht ordnungsgemaB montiert wird, kann dies zu Beschadigungen des Fahrradrahmens fiihren.

Schritt 1. i
/ Schritt 3.
- Lo == ]
Schritt
2. T
Sattelklemme
= ~ 5 Dertoungolzen

Schritt 1 Schieben Sie die Laschen auf der Unterseite der Riickenlehne in die Unterseite des gebogenen Sattelgestells und stellen Sie dabei sicher, dass sich beide
Laschen in den Schlitzen befinden.

Schritt 2 Schieben Sie die Sattelklemme zwischen die Riickenlehne und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Offnungen tibereinanderliegen.

Schritt 3 Schieben Sie den doppelseitigen Befestigungsbolzen durch die passenden Offnungen.

Schlitze fur die
Laschen der
Ruckenlehne

Befestigungslaschen
fur die Ruckenlehne

Schritt 6b.

Stoppmutter

Unterlegscheibe

Mutterschlussplatte M6 x 30/50 mm

- Bolzen

Gummidistanzstiick
/ Klemme

Oberrohrhalterung

Schritt 4 Legen Sie die Mutterschlussplatte und die Mutter auf beide Enden des Befestigungsbolzens und ziehen Sie diese von Hand fest.

Schritt 5 Schieben Sie die Sattelstltze in die Sattelklemme auf der Unterseite des Sattels. Wahlen Sie die korrekte Richtung der Klemme fir die Anpassung an einen
Herrenrahmen (1) oder einen Damenrahmen (2). Schieben Sie den doppelseitigen Befestigungsbolzen durch die passenden Offnungen. Nutzen Sie einen
13-mm-Schraubenschliissel, um die Sattelklemme ausreichend festzuziehen und stellen Sie sicher, dass sich der Sattel auf der Sattelstiitze nicht dreht. Ziehen
Sie die Schrauben nicht zu fest an. Stellen Sie wahrend des Anziehens sicher, dass der Sattel in der richtigen Position auf der Stitze bleibt, um zu
gewdhrleisten, dass dieser nach vorne zeigt, wenn er am Rahmen befestigt wird. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Mutterschlussplatte (Schritt 4) horizontal bleibt,
wenn Sie die Mutter anziehen.

Schritt 6 Wahlen Sie die zum Durchmesser lhres Oberrohrs passende GroBe der Oberrohrhalterung aus, schneiden Sie den Gummischutz in die passende Form und
legen Sie diesen zwischen das obere und das untere Klemmsttick. Legen Sie das 2,4 mm dicke Step 7.
Gummidistanzstiick unter die Sattelstitzenhalterung (Oberrohr des Fahrrades). Machen Sie Locher in
den Gummi, sodass diese auf den Offnungen der Sattelstitze liegen und der Gummi nicht verrutscht,
wenn die Bolzen angezogen werden. Legen Sie den 2,4 mm dicken Gummidistanzhalter auf die
Innenseite der Halterung, um den Fahrradrahmen zu schiitzen. Wahlen Sie Bolzen mit einer ungefahren
GroBe von M6 x 30 mm oder M6 x 50 mm, Unterlegscheiben und Stoppmuttern aus und verbauen Sie
diese gemaB der Abbildung in Schritt 6a. Die Oberplatte hat ein selbstschneidendes Gewinde, sodass Mé6-Bolzen, Distanzscheiben
die Bolzen in dieser Platte angezogen werden. Drehen Sie diese mit einem Drehmomentschlissel mit / und Stoppmuttern
einer maximalen Kraft von 2-3 Nm fest. Wenn die Oberplatte beginnt, sich zu verbiegen, ist diese zu stark
angezogen. Stellen Sie nach dem Anziehen sicher, dass sich der Sitz auf dem Rahmen nicht dreht. Verfahren Sie anschlieBend gemaB Schritt 6b, setzen Sie
eine Stoppmutter auf jeden Bolzen und drehen Sie diese leicht fest. Dadurch soll verhindert werden, dass der Bolzen sich 6st. Drehen Sie die Muttern also
nicht zu fest!

Step 8.

M4-Schraube,
Distanzscheiben
und Stoppmuttern

halterung

Step 9.

Verstellschnalle

Schnalle vergroBert

« Gurtlangenverstell-

vorrichtung

Schnalle

~ 4

Ruckenlehne

Oberrohr
Unterrohr ey

Schritt 7 Befestigen Sie die zwei FuBschlaufen geméaB der Abbildung mit M4-Schrauben. Wahlen Sie M6-Bolzen mit einem passenden Durchmesser fiir das untere
Rahmenrohr und schieben Sie lediglich die FuBstutzenhalterung durch.

Schritt 8 Positionieren Sie die FuBstiitze auf dem Unterrohr des Rahmens und stellen Sie sicher, dass das Kind in dieser Position die FiiBe bequem unter den
Sicherheitsschlaufen abstellen kann. Legen Sie die verbliebenen Gummidistanzhalter zwischen Unterrohr und Metallklammern. Befestigen Sie die Halterung
der FuBsttitzen mit M6-Bolzen am Unterrohr, die Sie durch die FuBstiitze und die Halterung schieben, wie in der Zeichnung dargestellt. Ziehen Sie die
Stoppmuttern an, bis diese fest sitzen und sich die FuBstttzen nicht um das Rahmenrohr drehen kénnen. Drehen Sie diese mit einem Drehmomentschliissel
mit einer maximalen Kraft von 2-3 Nm fest.

Schritt 9 Ziehen Sie den Sicherheitsgurt durch die Offnung in der Riickenlehne, wie in der Abbildung gezeigt / Ziehen Sie den Gurt durch die Schnalle und die
Gurtverstellvorrichtung, wie in der Abbildung gezeigt.

OXFORD Seguridad para Nifos
ES INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL MONTAIJE

Recomendamos que este asiento sea montado por un técnico con experiencia. Si surge algun problema durante el montaje consulte con el lugar de compra para obtener consejos
de montaje. Se debe llevar siempre el cinturon de seguridad.
Este asiento solo es adecuado para tubos de bastidor de aleacion o de acero con perfil redondo. No puede garantizarse un montaje seguro del asiento si se monta en tubos de

bastidor con un perfil diferente. No es adecuado para su uso con tubos de bastidor de carbono.
Si este producto no se monta correctamente pueden producirse dafios en el bastidor de la bicicleta.
Paso 3.
\ = Espérrago de fijacion de
doble extremo
Paso 1 Inserte las lenglietas de la parte inferior del respaldo bajo los railes de la moldura del sillin, comprobando que ambas lengtietas entren en las ranuras.

Paso 1. Paso
2.
=
Paso 2 Inserte la abrazadera del asiento entre la fijacion del respaldo, comprobando que los orificios estan alineados.

Paso 3 Inserte el esparrago de fijacion de doble extremo a través de los orificios alineados.

Ranuras para las)
lengiletas del
respaldo

Abrazadera
del asiento

Lengtietas de
fijacion del respaldo

Paso 6a.

Paso 6b.

Tuerca de Nyloc

Arandela

Espaciador de
caucho

Arandela

Perno M6 x
30/50 mm

Placa de bloqueo de tuerca

Soporte inferior del bastidor

superior

paciador/retenedor
e caucho

Paso 4 Coloque la placa de bloqueo de tuerca en los dos extremos del esparrago de fijacion y apriete con los dedos.

Paso 5 Inserte la espiga del asiento en la abrazadera del asiento de la parte inferior del sillin. Seleccione la correcta orientacion de la abrazadera para que se ajuste a un bastidor
para hombre (1) o para mujer (2). Utilizando dos llaves de 13 mm, apriete suficientemente la abrazadera del asiento para asegurarse de que el mismo no pueda girar
alrededor de la espiga del asiento. No apriete en exceso. Mientras aprieta, asegurese de que el asiento permanece en la posicion correcta en la espiga para asegurarse de
que el asiento apuntara hacia delante cuando se monta en el bastidor. Asegurese de que la placa de blogueo de tuerca (paso 4) permanece horizontal mientras se aprieta
la tuerca.

Paso 6 Elija el tamao correcto del soporte inferior del bastidor superior apto para su bastidor y corte la proteccion del bastidor de caucho suministrada al tamafo que sea
adecuado entre la abrazadera de asiento superior e inferior. Utilice el espaciador de caucho de 2,4 mm de
espesor debajo del soporte de la espiga del asiento (parte superior del bastidor de la bicicleta). Taladre agujeros
en el caucho para alinearlo con los agujeros de la espiga del asiento
de forma que el caucho se mantenga en posicion cuando se monten los pernos. Utilice el espaciador de caucho
de 24 mm de espesor dentro del soporte inferior para proteger el bastidor de la bicicleta.

Elija el tamafo apropiado de pernos, M6 x 30 mm o M6 x 50 mm, arandelas y tuercas Nyloc y monte como

se muestra en el diagrama del paso 6a. La placa superior es autorroscante de forma que el perno se aprieta en
esta placa. Apriete a un méaximo de 2Nm-3Nm utilizando una llave dinamométrica. Si la placa superior empieza a
curvarse, esta apretando en exceso. Una vez esté apretado, asegurese de que el asiento no puede girar alrededor
del bastidor. Después, como en el paso 6b, monte una tuerca de bloqueo de Nyloc en cada perno y apriete
suavemente. Esto es para evitar que el perno quede flojo, por lo tanto jno apriete en exceso!

Paso 7.

Tornillo M4, arandelas y
tuerca de Nyloc

Soporte inferior
reposapiés

Soporte inferior del

/ reposapiés

Detalle de la hebilla
e Vistador delongitud
del cinturén

Hebilla

4

Paso 9.

Hebilla de
ajuste

Paso 8.

~

Respaldo

Tubo superior

Tubo inferior emmmm—]p-

Paso 7 Monte las 2 correas de pie como se muestra en el diagrama utilizando los tornillos M4. Elija los pernos M6 de la longitud adecuada para el diametro del tubo del bastidor
inferior y pase solo el soporte del reposapiés.

Paso 8 Coloque el reposapiés en el tubo inferior del bastidor asegurandose de que la posicion es adecuada para que el nifio coloque los pies comodamente a través de las correas
de seguridad. Cologue los restantes espaciadores de caucho entre el tubo inferior y los soportes de metal. Coloque el soporte inferior del reposapiés por debajo del tubo
inferior y apriete los pernos M6 a través del reposapiés y del soporte inferior como en el plano y apriete las tuercas de Nyloc hasta que estén apretadas y el reposapiés no
pueda girar alrededor del tubo del bastidor. Apriete a un maximo de 2Nm-3Nm utilizando una llave dinamométrica.

Paso 9 Inserte el cinturon de seguridad a través de los ojales del respaldo como se muestra. Inserte la correa a través de la hebilla y del ajustador de longitud como se muestra.
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Description Description

Saddle Top frame bottom bracket

Selle Crochet inférieur du haut du cadre
Sattel ‘ Oberrohrhalterung

Sellino = Staffa inferiore del tubo orizzontale
Asiento Soporte inferior del bastidor superior
Ké&biopa Kétw otriptypa emavw okeAeTol

Washer 12mme

Joint 12mmg
Distanzscheibe 12 mm
Rondella da 12 mm
Arandela 12mmo
Podéha 12mme

J

Foot rest bottom bracket
Crochet inférieur du repose-pied
UnterrohrfuBstiitze

Staffa inferiore del poggiapiedi
Soporte inferior del reposapiés
Katw otjptypa fdong modiwv

Washer 15.5mme

Joint 15.5mmg
Distanzscheibe 15,5mm
Rondella da 15,5 mm
Arandela 15.5mmg
Podéha 15.5mme

Foot rest

Repose-pied

FuBstiitze

Poggiapiedi

Reposapiés

Stptypa Baong modiov

M4 Nyloc Nut

M4 Ecrou Nyloc
M4-Stoppmutter
Dado Nyloc M4
M4 de Nyloc

M4 Na&padt Nyloc

Seat post
Tige de selle
Sattelrohr
Reggisella
Tija del sillin
TéNag

M6 Nyloc Nut

M6 Ecrou Nyloc
Meé-Stoppmutter
Dado Nyloc M6
M6 de Nyloc

M6 Ma&uadt Nyloc

Safety strap

Boucle en défaisant
Sicherheitsgurt
Cintura di sicurezza
Correa de seguridad
lpdvta aopaheiag

M6 x 50mm hex head bolt
M6 x 50mm boulon

M6 x 50 mm Sechskantbolzen
Perno a testa esagonale

M6 x 50 mm

M6 x 50mm perno

M6 x 50mm Koxhiag

M6 x 30mm hex head bolt
M6 x 30mm boulon

M6 x 30mm Sechskantbolzen
Perno a testa esagonale

M6 x 30 mm

M6 x 30mm perno

M6 x 30mm Koxhiag

Foot strap

Repose-pieds

FuBgurt

Cinghino del fermapiedi
Calapiés

MNoduipavta

M6 x 30mm screw

M6 x 30mm vis

M6 x 30 mm-Schraube
Vite M6 x 30 mm

M6 x 30mm tornillo
M6 x 30mm Bida

2x135x32x2.4mm
2x135x332x1mm

Rubber spacer

Boulon d’espacement en caoutchouc
Gummi distanzscheibe
Gomma distanziale

Espaciador de caucho
EAaoTiKO amootatikd

M4 x 12mm screw

M4 x 12mm vis

M6 x 12 mm-Schraube
Vite M4 x 12 mm

M4 x 12mm tornillo
M4 x 12mm Bida

Seat clamp

Collier de selle
Sattelklemme
Morsetto del sellino
Abrazadera del asiento
Teyktripag oéhag

)

Back rest
Dossier
Riickenlehne
Schienale
Respaldo
MAGT oéhag

OXFORD SELLINO PER BAMBINI
IT ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

Si consiglia di far montare il sellino da personale esperto. In caso di problemi di montaggio rivolgersi al negozio presso il quale & stato effettuato I'acquisto.
Indossare sempre la cintura di sicurezza.
Il sellino & stato progettato esclusivamente per tubi in lega o acciaio a sezione tonda. Non si garantisce la sicurezza del sellino in caso di montaggio su tubi di altro tipo.

Il sellino non ¢ adatto all'impiego con tubi in carbonio.
Se non viene montato correttamente il sellino pud danneggiare il telaio della bicicletta.
Fase 3.
Morsetto di T
fissaggio del I i
sl | Doppio perno filettato
Fase 1 Inserire i tacchetti sotto allo schienale nella parte inferiore delle guide facendo in modo che entrambi i tacchetti siano posizionati all'interno delle asole.

Fase 1.
Fase 2 Inserire il morsetto di fissaggio del sellino in mezzo allo schienale facendo in modo che i fori risultino allineati.

Fase 3 Inserire il doppio perno filettato nei fori allineati.

W

Asole per i
tacchetti di
fissaggio dello
schienale

Fase 2.

Tacchetti per il
fissaggio dello schienale

Schritt 5. Schritt 6b.

Dado Nyloc

Rondella

Perno M6 x
30/50 mm

Piastrina di fermo del dado

Distanziale
Staffa di fondo del tubo /fermo in gomma
orizzontale del telaio

Fase 4 Posizionare la piastrina di bloccaggio del dado e il dado alle due estremita del perno di fissaggio e serrare a mano.

Fase 5 Inserire il reggisella nel morsetto di fissaggio sul lato inferiore del sellino. Scegliere I'orientamento giusto del morsetto in base al tipo di telaio, da uomo (1) o da
donna (2). Con due chiavi da 13 mm stringere il morsetto di fissaggio del sellino quanto basta per impedirgli di ruotare attorno al reggisella. Non stringere
eccessivamente. Mentre si stringe verificare che il sellino resti nella posizione giusta sul reggisella in modo che alla fine dell'operazione di fissaggio al telaio risulti
perfettamente allineato in avanti. Fare in modo che la piastrina di bloccaggio del dado (Fase 4) rimanga orizzontale quando viene stretto il dado.

Fase 6 Scegliere la staffa inferiore del tubo orizzontale della dimensione giusta per il diametro del tubo del telaio e tagliare a misura la protezione in gomma del telaio
(in dotazione) in modo che si adatti tra il morsetto di fissaggio del sellino e la staffa inferiore. Posizionare il distanziale in gomma da 2,4 mm di spessore sotto
alla staffa del reggisella (parte superiore del telaio). Praticare dei fori nella gomma in modo che risultino
allineati con quelli del reggisella, dimodoché la gomma venga mantenuta in posizione quando vengono Step 7.
inseriti i perni. Posizionare il distanziale in gomma da 2,4 mm di spessore all'interno della staffa inferiore
per proteggere il telaio. Scegliere i perni adatti (M6 x 30 mm o M6 x 50 mm) con le relative rondelle e
dadi Nyloc e procedere come indicato nello schema della Fase 6a. La piastra superiore & autofilettante,
per cui il perno si stringe nella piastra. Serrare con una chiave dinamometrica a non pit di 2Nm-3Nm. Se
la piastra superiore inizia a flettere significa che il serraggio & eccessivo. Verificare che il sellino, una volta
fissato, non ruoti attorno al telaio. Ripetere le operazioni della Fase 6b, inserendo un dado autobloccante
Nyloc su ogni perno e stringere delicatamente. Questa operazione serve per impedire che il perno si allenti,
per cui non si deve stringere eccessivamente.

Vite M4, rondelle
e dado Nyloc

Staffa inferiore
del poggiapiedi

, Pero M6, rondelle e dado Nyloc

Step 8. Step 9.

Fibbia di regolazione

Dettaglio della fibbia
e Regolatore della

lunghezza della cintura

Fibbia

~ 4

Schienale

Tubo orizzontale

Tubo dello sterzo emmmmmgp

Fase 7 Assemblare i poggiapiedi come indicato nello schema tramite le viti M4. Scegliere i perni M6 della lunghezza adatta al diametro del tubo dello sterzo e inserirli
solo nella staffa del poggiapiedi.

Fase 8 Posizionare il poggiapiedi sul tubo dello sterzo nella posizione giusta perché il bambino possa infilarvi comodamente i piedi. Posizionare gli altri distanziali in
gomma tra il tubo dello sterzo e le staffe metalliche. Posizionare la staffa inferiore del poggiapiedi sotto al tubo dello sterzo e serrare i perni M6 attraverso il
poggiapiedi e la staffa inferiore come indicato nel disegno e serrare a fondo i dadi Nyloc in modo che il poggiapiedi non possa ruotare attorno al tubo del telaio.
Serrare con una chiave dinamometrica a non pit di 2Nm-3Nm.

Fase 9 Far passare la cintura di sicurezza attraverso gli anelli dello schienale come indicato. / Far passare la cintura attraverso la fibbia e il regolatore della lunghezza
della cinghia come indicato.

OXFORD maidiko kdbiopa modnAatov
GR odnyieg TomoBéTnong

TuvioTovpe N TomoBETnon e 6éhag autr¢ va mpaypatomoinei and éumelpo pnxaviko. Ev mpokUpel omotodiimote mpoPAnya katd T TomoBéman, aneuBuvBeite oto katdotnpa yla cupBoulég TomoBémoanc. H {ovn
aopaheiac Ba mpénel va eivat mavrote depévn.
H oéha auti eivat katdMnAn povo yia swhiveg okeNetod amd kpdpa 1y xaAuBa pe otpoyyuhd mpopik. Aev umdpyet eyyonon yia Ty acpaln Tomodémon T o, edv autr TomoBeTnBei o€ GwAAVe; OKENETOU e

Slapopetikd mpoil. Aev eivat kataNAnAn yia xprion i owijveg akehetol amo avBpakouyo ydhupa.
Edv to mpoiov auto Sev TomoBenBei owotd, pmopei va mpokAnBei {npid aTo okeNeTd Tou modnAdtou.
Brjpa 3.
SQyktripac T
oghag __— Ao Tieipog
oTEpEWONG
Bripa 1  Eioayere T yhatideg mov umdpyouy 0To Kdtw pépog T mdmng T 6éAag otny kdte meupd Twv Slapopewpévay paywv e oéhag, SlaopahiCoviag ot kat ot 5o ywtride mpocappolovial 0To E0WTEPIKO

Brpa 1. Bijpa
2.
| —
TV UTTOBOY@V.

Bripa2 Eiodyete 1o 0iykTpa TG 0éhag avdpeoa oty mdtn e oéhag, Slacgahifovag v EvBuypaRHION TV oGV,

Brua 4.

YroBoxéc yiaTic
Yhwttibec e
e e oéhag

Mwrrideq
otepéwong matne
oéhag

Brjpa 6b.

NagyddiNyloc

Podéha

EhaoTiko
anootanks

Podha

Koghiag M6 x
EAaopia aogdhiong 30/50mm

nagipadiod EhaoTiko amootamiko/

aiyktipac

Kt oty
entvo okehetod

Bripa3  Eiodyete ov SImho meipo oTepEwonG péoa amo TiC euBuypappopéve oméc.

Bripa4 TomoBetrote 10 éhaopa acpahong maipadiol kat 1o magipddt ota dUo dkpa Tou MEIPOU TEPEWONG Kal OQISTE e T0 XEPL.

Biipa 5  Eioayete 1o owiva e oéhag 0To 0@yKTipa TG 6€hac, ou undpxet 0Ty katw mhevpd e aéhag. EmAESTe To 6woTo mposavatoMopd Tou 0QIyKTpa yia TomoBETnan oe okeNeTo yia dvdpe (1) 1 yia
yuvaikeg (2). Xpnotpomotwvrag 600 Khedid Twv 13 mm, 6pi€Te T0 GQIYKTPA TG GENAG EMAPKAC yla va PNV Hmopei va meploTpaei N oéha yopw amd to swhijva mg. My agifete umepBohika. Katd to
0Qi€iyt0, ppovTioTe WOTE N 0€ha va Mapapieivel Enavw oto owhiva, 0T owotr Béon, SlaopahiCovrag mwe N oéha Ba eivar otpapyiévn mpog Ta epmpog GTav TomoBeTnBei aTo okeeTo. BePaiwbeite 6Tt T0
£é\aopa asdhong maipadion (Bripa 4) mapapével oe opt{ovia Béon katd T cUo@IEN ToU mMagipadio.

Bripa 6  EmAéSTe T0 KATW OTHPLYMA TOU EMAVL OKENETOU 0TO 0WOTO éyeBog, G0NV e T SIAPETPO TOL 0wAVa GKENETOU Kat KOYTE TO ENAOTIKG MPOOTATEVTIKG TAalGiou TTou mapéxetal, avaloya
e T0 EMBUNTO PéyeBOG, WOTE va XWPETEL AVAEDQ OTOV EMNAVG) KAl TOV KATW 0QIYKTIpa TG 6€AaC. XpnatpomolnoTe 10 EAOTIKO
AMooTaTIKO TIAY0UG 2,4 mm Kdtw amd To aTrptypa Tou owhijva e oéhag (endvw Tijpa okehetol moSnAdtov). Avoiéte omég oto Bijua 7.
\aoio yia va 1o evBuypapplioeTe ie Ti omég aTo owAva T 0€hag, WoTe To AdOTIYO v apapeivel akivnTomonjiévo 0T Béon Tou
otav TomoBetnBouv ot koyhiec. TomoBeToTe T0 ENAOTIKO AMOOTATIKO TIAXOUE 2,4 MM 0TO EOWTEPIKG TOU KATW GTNPIYHATOC, yia va

Bi6a M4, pobéhec kan
TagydBinyloc

. éete T0 0KeNeTo Tou modnAdrov. EmAEETe Koghieg kataMnhou peyéBoug, M6 x 30 mm 1} M6 x 50 mm, KaBg kat Tig
avtiototyeg podéhe kat ma&ipddia Nyloc kat TomoBetote Ta dmwg umodeikvieTat oto didypappa Tou Prjatog 6a. To endve éhacpa -
elval 0 (oTe va emTuydveTal oUoQIEN Tou koxhia 0To E\aapia auTd. Xpnatpomotdviag éva Suvapokhetdo, opite pe KO oTpYHa

porm aba@iEng mou va pn umepPaivel ta 2Nm-3Nm. Edv To endvw éhaopia apyioet va uyilel, auto onpaivel ot éel yiver umepBohikn Béong roiy

000I€n. Metd ) oVo@Ién, PePaiwbeite 6T n 0éha dev pmopei va mepIoTpagei Yipw amd T GKEAETO. ITn GUVEKELD, GUUQWVA HE TO
Bripa 6b, TomoBetrote éva magipddt aspahiong Nyloc oekabe koyhia kat ogi€te ima. Auti ) dladikaoia yivetat yia va pn yahapwoet o
KoxMia, yI' autov To Adyo pnv ogigete umepBohikd!

Koxhiag M6, posekeg kat

/ iagast nyloc

Brjpa 8. BApa 9. Mentopépeia mopmng
N6pm poBong ‘_ PuBpOTAG koug {iovg

-~

Entvo owhivag

~

Mhém othac

Kéw ouhivag —)

Bripa7 Zuvappoloyqote Toug 800 IPAvTeS MOdIWY, Mg 0eTal oT0
Kal MepAaTe ToUg POV Péca amd To aTRApIypa TS Baong modlwv.

Bripa 8 TomoBetrote T Bdon modiev aTov KATw 6wAva Tou OKENETOD o€ TéTola Béon, WOTe To Taudi va pmopei va mepdael dveta Ta mOd1a Tou Péoa amé Toug IHAVTES Ao T 0TE Ta ENAOTIKA
TIOU AMOEVOUV QVANEGT 0TOV KATW CwAIVa Kat Ta peTalhikd atnpiypata. TomoBetate To kdtw oTiplypa ¢ Bdong modicv KdTw amd Tov katw owhijva, 0@i§te Toug Koyhiec M6 péoa amd ™ pdon modiaov
Kat 10 KAt 0TApIypa o0p@wva pe To oxédlo Kat 0@iTe Ta magipadia nyloc 600 xpedletar, wote n fdon modiev va pnv pmopei va meplotpagei yopw and o owhijva Tou okeNeTo. Xpnotpomoleviac éva
Suvapdkheido, o@icte e porm aba@IEng mov va pnv umepPaivel ta 2Nm-3Nm.

Biipa 9 Mepdote T {wvn acpaleiag péoa amé Tig ox10pES mou UMdpXoLy otV MAATN TG 0€Aag, O paivetat ony eikova. Mepdote T {ovn péoa and Ty mopmn Kat 1o puBIaTA HriKoug TG {wvng, oMW paivetal
otV elkova.

AYpap Hvtag i Bidec M4. EmAé€te Toug koyhiec M6 katdMnAou prikoug yia T SIAUETPO TOL KATW GWARVA TV OKENETOU
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Top Tube Mounted Child Seat

range of accessories
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